STMicroelectronics - STM32F411VEH6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

141
8 Part numbering
Table 86. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 411  C  E  Y 6 TR
Device family
STM32 = ARM®-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = General-purpose
Device subfamily
411 = 411 family
Pin count
C = 48/49 pins
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Flash memory size
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
H = UFBGA
T = LQFP
U = UFQFPN
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, - 40 to 85 °C
7 = Industrial temperature range, - 40 to 105 °C
3 = Industrial temperature range, - 40 to 125 °C
Packing
TR = tape and reel
No character = tray or tube
Recommendations when using the internal reset OFF STM32F411xC STM32F411xE
142/149 DocID026289 Rev 6
Appendix A Recommendations when using the internal
reset OFF
When the internal reset is OFF, the following integrated features are no longer supported:
• The integrated power-on-reset (POR)/power-down reset (PDR) circuitry is disabled.
• The brownout reset (BRO) circuitry must be disabled. By default BOR is OFF.
• The embedded programmable voltage detector (PVD) is disabled.
• VBAT functionality is no more available and VBAT pin should be connected to VDD.
A.1 Operating conditions
Table 87. Limitations depending on the operating power supply range
Operating
power supply
range
ADC
operation
Maximum
Flash memory
access
frequency
with no wait
state
(fFlashmax)
Maximum
Flash memory
access
frequency
with no wait
states(1) (2)
1. Applicable only when the code is executed from Flash memory. When the code is executed from RAM, no
wait state is required.
2. Thanks to the ART accelerator and the 128-bit Flash memory, the number of wait states given here does
not impact the execution speed from Flash memory since the ART accelerator allows to achieve a
performance equivalent to 0 wait state program execution.
I/O operation
Possible
Flash memory
operations
VDD = 1.7 to
2.1 V(3)
3. VDD/VDDA minimum value of 1.7 V, with the use of an external power supply supervisor (refer to
Section 3.15.1: Internal reset ON).